
​Boys Middle School MISCA Meet​
​Top 20 Performances​

​*Since 2006*​

​200 Medley Relay​
​Record​ ​Novi​ ​Kotyk, Yang, Murphy, Williams​ ​1:47.51​ ​2013​
​2​ ​Saline​ ​Kocsis, Boland, Remenapp, Jenson​ ​1:49.63​ ​2009​
​3​ ​Bedford​ ​Smith, Zoldowski, Scheffer, Metter​ ​1:49.76​ ​2017​
​4​ ​Chelsea​ ​Jolly, Ewald. Argir, Mangner​ ​1:50.01​ ​2013​
​5​ ​Arthurs​ ​Boling, Herein, Wolsek, Westrate​ ​1:51.38​ ​2016​
​6​ ​Saline​ ​Walls, Boland, J. Fisher, Whitener​ ​1:51.77​ ​2008​
​7​ ​Novi​ ​Halboth, Lee, Son, Williams​ ​1:51.94​ ​2014​
​8​ ​Dexter​ ​Franz, Willson, Boren, Brown​ ​1:52.35​ ​2008​
​9​ ​Saline​ ​Coy, Saunders, Walsh, Osgood​ ​1:52.79​ ​2017​
​10​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Stanton, R. Zofchak, Janosi, Merz​ ​1:52.85​ ​2012​
​11​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Bovich, Hauser, Bishop, Kemp​ ​1:52.87​ ​2018​
​12​ ​Adrian​ ​Gould, Hurley, Rising, Pino​ ​1:52.89​ ​2020​
​13​ ​Saline​ ​Jansma, Adanin, Oyemba, May​ ​1:53.49​ ​2023​
​14​ ​Allegan​ ​S. Kelley, Chopp, Conrad, J. Kelley​ ​1:53.51​ ​2024​
​15​ ​Hillside​ ​DeGroot, Jiang, Nitkiewicz, Maibach​ ​1:54.31​ ​2014​
​16​ ​Novi​ ​Haiboth, Li, Carozza, Harris​ ​1:54.49​ ​2016​
​17​ ​Saline​ ​Klemptner, Cavanaugh, Duong, Williams​ ​1:54.82​ ​2012​
​18​ ​Novi​ ​Kareddy, Chung, Harrell, Quin​ ​1:55.17​ ​2015​
​19​ ​Saline​ ​Saunders, Brunty, Walsh, Hardt​ ​1:55.30​ ​2016​
​20​ ​Kalamazoo​ ​Rimes, Salinas, B. Soisson, A. Soisson​ ​1:55.34​ ​2019​



​200 Freestyle​
​Record​ ​Adam Whitener​ ​Saline​ ​1:48.84​ ​2009​
​2​ ​KJ Losee​ ​Spring Lake​ ​1:49.45​ ​2015​
​3​ ​KJ Losee​ ​Spring Lake​ ​1:50.15​ ​2016​
​4​ ​Brayden Meyer​ ​Otsego​ ​1:50.89​ ​2025​
​5​ ​Stephen Meagher​ ​Howell​ ​1:51.87​ ​2015​
​6​ ​Maddox Hammonds​ ​Simpson​ ​1:52.07​ ​2020​
​7​ ​Blake Coy​ ​Saline​ ​1:52.10​ ​2018​
​8​ ​Jacob Ehrman​ ​Saline​ ​1:52.48​ ​2011​
​9​ ​Deniz Ozil​ ​Saline​ ​1:52.76​ ​2020​
​10​ ​Jack Kennedy​ ​Walled Lake Cent.​ ​1:53.32​ ​2011​
​11​ ​Benjamin Conroy​ ​Shumate​ ​1:54.39​ ​2018​
​12​ ​Anthony Golin​ ​Mill Creek​ ​1:54.72​ ​2017​
​13​ ​Rudy Aguilar​ ​Walled Lake SC​ ​1:55.12​ ​2012​
​14​ ​Alex Huang​ ​Okemos​ ​1:55.15​ ​2020​
​15​ ​Michael Harris​ ​Hartland​ ​1:55.46​ ​2014​
​16​ ​Dawson Eriksen​ ​GR Public​ ​1:55.47​ ​2015​
​17​ ​Rob Zofchak​ ​Mill Creek​ ​1:55.95​ ​2012​
​18​ ​David Alday​ ​Chelsea​ ​1:56.13​ ​2010​
​19​ ​Wesley Wickens​ ​Chelsea​ ​1:56.31​ ​2015​
​20​ ​Titus Smith​ ​Allegan​ ​1:56.38​ ​2018​

​100 IM​
​Record​ ​Liam Smith​ ​Otsego​ ​56.18​ ​2021​
​2​ ​David Boland​ ​Saline​ ​56.99​ ​2009​
​3​ ​Ryan Geheb​ ​Hartland​ ​57.11​ ​2013​
​4​ ​Jack Hamilton​ ​Berkley​ ​57.33​ ​2016​
​5​ ​Trevor Schroeder​ ​Dundee​ ​57.82​ ​2019​
​6​ ​Cameron Craig​ ​Monroe​ ​58.46​ ​2012​
​7​ ​Camden Murphy​ ​Novi​ ​58.52​ ​2013​
​8​ ​Christian Dunaitis​ ​Walled Lake​ ​58.62​ ​2017​
​9​ ​Ethan Saunders​ ​Saline​ ​58.90​ ​2017​
​9​ ​Cadel Conrad​ ​Allegan​ ​59.13​ ​2024​
​11​ ​Drew Panzl​ ​Scranton​ ​59.13​ ​2015​
​12​ ​Calvin Spiewak​ ​Davison​ ​59.14​ ​2019​
​13​ ​Tyler Kimbrell​ ​Milan​ ​59.30​ ​2012​
​14​ ​Max Williams​ ​Novi​ ​59.57​ ​2014​
​15​ ​Matthew Hardt​ ​Saline​ ​59.59​ ​2016​
​16​ ​Ian Allen​ ​Walled Lake​ ​59.61​ ​2015​
​17​ ​Thomas Zoldowski​ ​Bedford​ ​59.81​ ​2017​
​18​ ​Maxxum Jirgens​ ​Otsego​ ​59.93​ ​2012​
​19​ ​Trae Lewis​ ​W. Bloomfield​ ​59.95​ ​2020​
​20​ ​Ivan Emde​ ​Plainwell​ ​1:00.28​ ​2018​



​50 Free​
​Record​ ​London Rising​ ​Adrian​ ​21.92​ ​2021​
​2​ ​Drew Kemp​ ​Mill Creek​ ​22.67​ ​2019​
​3​ ​Matthew Yang​ ​Novi​ ​23.21​ ​2013​
​4​ ​Micah Scheffer​ ​Bedford​ ​23.25​ ​2018​
​5*​ ​Kirk Maibach​ ​Hillside​ ​23.29*​ ​2014​
​5*​ ​Ryan Britton​ ​Plainwell​ ​23.29*​ ​2010​
​7​ ​Drew Kemp​ ​Mill Creek​ ​23.32​ ​2018​
​8​ ​Major Baumann​ ​Lakeview​ ​23.47​ ​2023​
​9​ ​Kai Stibitz​ ​Okemos​ ​23.59​ ​2025​
​10​ ​John Vann​ ​Lakeview​ ​23.60​ ​2011​
​11​ ​Ryan Lehto​ ​Lincoln​ ​23.76​ ​2024​
​12​ ​Joey Manner​ ​Chelsea​ ​23.81​ ​2013​
​13​ ​Louie Remenapp​ ​Saline​ ​23.82​ ​2009​
​14*​ ​Titus Smith​ ​Allegan​ ​23.87*​ ​2018​
​14*​ ​Harrison McGovern​ ​Hillside​ ​23.87*​ ​2012​
​16​ ​Jonathan Zofchak​ ​Mill Creek​ ​23.93​ ​2009​
​17*​ ​Stephen Dunlap​ ​Pinckney​ ​24.00*​ ​2016​
​17*​ ​Easton Tabin​ ​Wilson​ ​24.00*​ ​2013​
​19​ ​Ryan Britton​ ​Plainwell​ ​24.01​ ​2009​
​20*​ ​Cody Liedel​ ​Dundee​ ​24.11*​ ​2014​
​20*​ ​Austin Waddel​ ​Howell​ ​24.11*​ ​2010​

​Diving​
​Record​ ​Jay Lang​ ​S. Lyon​ ​285.45​ ​2015​
​2​ ​Mitchell Brown​ ​Chelsea​ ​244.15​ ​2020​
​3​ ​Hunter Hollenbeck​ ​Okemos​ ​240.40​ ​2016​
​4​ ​Jay Lang​ ​S. Lyon​ ​237.70​ ​2014​
​5​ ​Cayden Petrak​ ​St. Johns​ ​229.75​ ​2015​
​6​ ​Garrett Murphy​ ​Howell​ ​225.35​ ​2010​
​7​ ​Levi Youmans​ ​Lakeview​ ​223.00​ ​2014​
​8​ ​Mitchell Brown​ ​Chelsea​ ​219.85​ ​2019​
​9​ ​Dakota Hurbis​ ​Saline​ ​217.35​ ​2012​
​10​ ​Charley Bayer​ ​EGR​ ​214.55​ ​2018​
​11​ ​Dakota Hurbis​ ​Saline​ ​212.10​ ​2013​
​12​ ​Brennan Labar​ ​St. Johns​ ​204.35​ ​2009​
​13​ ​Seth Caspers​ ​Pierce​ ​203.00​ ​2014​
​14​ ​Chris McLauchlan​ ​Okemos​ ​198.85​ ​2007​
​15​ ​Garrett Murphy​ ​Howell​ ​196.55​ ​2009​
​16​ ​Brandon Schlei​ ​Mill Creek​ ​196.50​ ​2007​
​17*​ ​Andrew Maiz​ ​Hillside​ ​195.30​ ​2018​
​17*​ ​Alex Calder​ ​Saline​ ​195.30​ ​2012​
​19​ ​Carson Reynolds​ ​Dewitt​ ​195.05​ ​2021​
​20​ ​Jackson Andrews​ ​Bedford​ ​194.25​ ​2024​



​50 Butterfly​
​Record​ ​Gregory Flermoen​ ​Grand Ledge​ ​23.58​ ​2025​
​2​ ​Cadel Conrad​ ​Allegan​ ​23.78​ ​2024​
​3​ ​Trevor Schroeder​ ​Dundee​ ​24.86​ ​2019​
​4​ ​Camden Murphy​ ​Novi​ ​24.90​ ​2013​
​5​ ​Kai Stibitz​ ​Okemos​ ​25.32​ ​2025​
​6​ ​Michael Wolsek​ ​Arthurs​ ​25.33​ ​2016​
​7​ ​Cadel Conrad​ ​Allegan​ ​25.40​ ​2023​
​8​ ​Ben Groth​ ​Allegan​ ​25.65​ ​2018​
​9​ ​James Kluge​ ​Greenhills​ ​25.69​ ​2019​
​10​ ​Micah Scheffer​ ​Bedford​ ​25.73​ ​2018​
​11​ ​Ian Allen​ ​Walled Lake BG​ ​25.83​ ​2015​
​12​ ​Lee Argir​ ​Chelsea​ ​25.85​ ​2013​
​13​ ​Josh David​ ​Ostego​ ​25.86​ ​2014​
​14​ ​Nick Zacek​ ​Spring Lake​ ​25.89​ ​2008​
​15​ ​Enrique Alcantar​ ​Arthurs​ ​25.96​ ​2019​
​16*​ ​Garret Kloska​ ​Wayland​ ​25.99*​ ​2016​
​16*​ ​Max Williams​ ​Novi​ ​25.99*​ ​2014​
​18​ ​Micah Scheffer​ ​Bedford​ ​26.14​ ​2017​
​19​ ​Max Williams​ ​Novi​ ​26.15​ ​2013​
​20​ ​Tadas Zukovskis​ ​Milan​ ​26.28​ ​2023​

​100 Freestyle​
​Record​ ​London Rising​ ​Adrian​ ​48.10​ ​2021​
​2​ ​Adam Whitener​ ​Saline​ ​49.73​ ​2009​
​3​ ​KJ Losee​ ​Spring Lake​ ​50.02​ ​2016​
​4​ ​KJ Losee​ ​Spring Lake​ ​50.41​ ​2015​
​5​ ​Blake Coy​ ​Saline​ ​50.67​ ​2018​
​6​ ​Stephen Meagher​ ​Howell​ ​50.80​ ​2015​
​7​ ​Kenneth Pontius​ ​EGR​ ​50.91​ ​2018​
​8​ ​Jacob Ehrman​ ​Saline​ ​51.37​ ​2011​
​9​ ​Major Baumann​ ​Lakeview​ ​51.39​ ​2023​
​10​ ​Maddox Hammonds​ ​Simpson​ ​51.51​ ​2020​
​11​ ​Matthew Yang​ ​Novi​ ​51.64​ ​2013​
​12*​ ​Corbin Chopp​ ​Allegan​ ​51.84*​ ​2025​
​12*​ ​John Vann​ ​Lakeview​ ​51.84*​ ​2011​
​14​ ​Ryan Lehto​ ​Lincoln​ ​51.93​ ​2024​
​15​ ​Jonathan Zofchak​ ​Mill Creek​ ​51.94​ ​2009​
​16​ ​Ethan McKendry​ ​Grand Blanc​ ​52.17​ ​2021​
​17​ ​Jack Kennedy​ ​Walled Lake Cent.​ ​52.49​ ​2011​
​18​ ​Michael Harris​ ​Hartland​ ​52.58​ ​2015​
​19*​ ​Blake Bell​ ​S. Lyon​ ​52.68*​ ​2020​
​19*​ ​Anthony Golin​ ​Mill Creek​ ​52.68*​ ​2017​



​200 Freestyle Relay​
​Record​ ​Saline​ ​Kocsis, Remenapp, Koberl, Whitener​ ​1:39.13​ ​2009​
​2​ ​Adrian​ ​Opsal, Betz, Judson, Rising​ ​1:39.86​ ​2021​
​3​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Bovich, Hauser, Bishop, Kemp​ ​1:40.14​ ​2018​
​4​ ​Chelsea​ ​Ewald, Jacobs, Jolly, Argir​ ​1:40.64​ ​2013​
​5​ ​Saline​ ​Whitener, Boland, Remenapp, Stevens​ ​1:40.74​ ​2008​
​6​ ​Pinckney​ ​Rischer, Beckwith, Dickey, Dunlap​ ​1:41.09​ ​2016​
​7*​ ​Saline​ ​Coy, Pelletier, Crowner, Osgood​ ​1:41.17*​ ​2017​
​7*​ ​Hillside​ ​Jiang, Krakowiak, DeGroot, Maibach​ ​1:41.17*​ ​2014​
​9*​ ​Grand Blanc​ ​McKendry, Buzzard, Dillard, Ward​ ​1:41.88*​ ​2021​
​9*​ ​Saline​ ​Crews, Nelson, Schultz, Willwerth​ ​1:41.88*​ ​2015​
​11​ ​Novi​ ​You, Li, Halboth, Robbins​ ​1:42.06​ ​2016​
​12​ ​Arthurs​ ​Wolsek, Herin, Boling-Hammer, Westrate​ ​1:42.44​ ​2016​
​13​ ​Allegan​ ​Groth, Harlan, Houser, Smith​ ​1:42.46​ ​2018​
​14​ ​Saline​ ​Crowner, Brunty, Saunders, Hardt​ ​1:42.49​ ​2016​
​15​ ​Dexter​ ​Claflin, Kilian, Wilson, Franz​ ​1:42.61​ ​2008​
​16​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Resende, Curtis, Wheeler, Kemp​ ​1:42.79​ ​2019​
​17​ ​Kalamazoo​ ​Wilson, Whitman, A. Soisson, B. Soisson​ ​1:43.02​ ​2019​
​18​ ​Novi​ ​Quinn, You, Kinra, Robbins​ ​1:43.03​ ​2015​
​19​ ​Saline​ ​Mendiratta, Ramsey, Brunty, Coy​ ​1:43.05​ ​2018​
​20​ ​Walled Lake​ ​Maibach, Kilgren, Abdolhosseini, Aguilar​ ​1:43.06​ ​2012​

​100 Backstroke​
​Record​ ​Liam Smith​ ​Otsego​ ​54.19​ ​2021​
​2​ ​Gregory Fleroen​ ​Grand Ledge​ ​54.97​ ​2025​
​3​ ​Benjamin Conroy​ ​Shumate​ ​55.66​ ​2018​
​4​ ​Trae Lewis​ ​W. Bloomfield​ ​55.88​ ​2021​
​5​ ​Cameron Craig​ ​Monroe​ ​56.12​ ​2012​
​6​ ​Drew Kemp​ ​Mill Creek​ ​56.64​ ​2019​
​7​ ​Scott Carstens​ ​Lakeview​ ​56.73​ ​2012​
​8​ ​Ty Smith​ ​Bedford​ ​57.14​ ​2017​
​9​ ​Jack Hamilton​ ​Berkley​ ​58.03​ ​2016​
​10​ ​Kade Opsal​ ​Adrian​ ​58.19​ ​2021​
​11​ ​Ian Moran​ ​Adrian​ ​58.60​ ​2010​
​12​ ​Issac Adanin​ ​Saline​ ​58.83​ ​2023​
​13​ ​Calvin Spiewak​ ​Davison​ ​59.03​ ​2019​
​14​ ​Colin Flaharty​ ​Saline​ ​59.19​ ​2025​
​15​ ​Ethan Saunders​ ​Saline​ ​59.28​ ​2017​
​16​ ​Traxel Jirgens​ ​Otsego​ ​59.36​ ​2015​
​17​ ​James Lindenberg​ ​Huron Valley​ ​59.37​ ​2017​
​18​ ​Drew Kemp​ ​Mill Creek​ ​59.71​ ​2018​
​19​ ​Michael Wolsek​ ​Arthurs​ ​59.84​ ​2016​
​20​ ​Jacob Kocsis​ ​Saline​ ​59.93​ ​2009​



​100 Breaststroke​
​Record​ ​Alex Huang​ ​Okemos​ ​1:03.13​ ​2020​
​2​ ​Ryan Geheb​ ​Hartland​ ​1:03.50​ ​2013​
​3​ ​Tyler Kimbrell​ ​Milan​ ​1:03.86​ ​2012​
​4​ ​Drew Panzl​ ​Scranton​ ​1:04.37​ ​2015​
​5​ ​Kevin Wu​ ​Greenhills​ ​1:04.53​ ​2015​
​6​ ​David Boland​ ​Saline​ ​1:04.75​ ​2009​
​7​ ​Owen Kimbrell​ ​Milan​ ​1:04.97​ ​2015​
​8​ ​Corbin Chopp​ ​Allegan​ ​1:05.15​ ​2025​
​9​ ​Christian Dunaitis​ ​Walled Lake​ ​1:05.17​ ​2017​
​10​ ​Matthew Hardt​ ​Saline​ ​1:05.57​ ​2016​
​11​ ​Matthew Lau​ ​Saline​ ​1:05.74​ ​2014​
​12​ ​Jonathon Lee​ ​Novi​ ​1:05.80​ ​2014​
​13​ ​Issac Adanin​ ​Saline​ ​1:05.83​ ​2023​
​14​ ​Kevin Wu​ ​Greenhills​ ​1:06.14​ ​2014​
​15​ ​Matthew Lau​ ​Saline​ ​1:06.16​ ​2013​
​16​ ​Yosue Gonzalez​ ​Milan​ ​1:06.91​ ​2016​
​17​ ​Ryan Geheb​ ​Hartland​ ​1:06.99​ ​2012​
​18​ ​Jon Mason​ ​Davison​ ​1:07.01​ ​2017​
​19​ ​Justin Pecora​ ​Hillside​ ​1:07.32​ ​2017​
​20​ ​Rob Zofchak​ ​Mill Creek​ ​1:07.35​ ​2012​

​400 Freestyle Relay​
​Record​ ​Novi​ ​Kareddy, Yang, Williams, Murphy​ ​3:34.26​ ​2013​
​2​ ​Chelsea​ ​Ewald, Jolly, Argir, Mangner​ ​3:37.13​ ​2013​
​3​ ​Saline​ ​Stevens, Walls, Kocsis, Fisher​ ​3:37.65​ ​2008​
​4​ ​Bedford​ ​Zoldowski, Metter, Scheffer, Smith​ ​3:37.82​ ​2017​
​5​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Claflin, Kilian, Boren, Brown​ ​3:38.55​ ​2008​
​6​ ​Saline​ ​Coy, Crowner, Osgood, Saunders​ ​3:38.96​ ​2017​
​7​ ​Saline​ ​Whitener, Jensen, Koberl, Boland​ ​3:39.01​ ​2009​
​8​ ​Novi​ ​Carozza, Stefanek, Robbins, You​ ​3:40.11​ ​2016​
​9​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Baumann, Bauer, Norris, Golin​ ​3:40.55​ ​2017​
​10​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Merz, Stanton, Bergdolt, R. Zofchak​ ​3:41.07​ ​2012​
​11​ ​Saline​ ​Crews, Nelson, Klein, Willwerth​ ​3:41.15​ ​2015​
​12​ ​Adrian​ ​Opsal, Betz, Judson, Rising​ ​3:42.01​ ​2021​
​13​ ​Grand Blanc​ ​Ward, Buzzard, Dillard, McKendry​ ​3:43.56​ ​2021​
​14​ ​Hillside​ ​Justin Pecora, Halberg, Pang, Zhang​ ​3:44.23​ ​2017​
​15​ ​Saline​ ​Ozil, Sarment, Fruth, Twigg​ ​3:44.30​ ​2020​
​16​ ​Lakeview​ ​Smyth, Shanks, Myers, Carstens​ ​3:45.23​ ​2012​
​17​ ​Allegan​ ​Groth, Locatis, Harlan, Smith​ ​3:45.24​ ​2018​
​18​ ​Saline​ ​M. Fisher, J. Fisher, Stevens, Pummell​ ​3:45.45​ ​2007​
​19​ ​Novi​ ​Son, Robbins, Lee, Williams​ ​3:45.49​ ​2014​
​20​ ​Allegan​ ​Chopp, J. Kelley, S. Kelley, Conrad​ ​3:47.41​ ​2024​



​Girls Middle School MISCA Meet​
​Top 20 Performances​

​*Since 2006*​

​200 Medley Relay​
​Record​ ​Bedford​ ​Schultz, Szymanski, Bell, Asselin​ ​1:54.18​ ​2019​
​2​ ​EGR​ ​Williams, Bart, Israels, Milnes​ ​1:55.20​ ​2017​
​3​ ​Saline​ ​Rogers, Lau, Milham, Lau​ ​1:56.52​ ​2009​
​4​ ​Chelsea​ ​Nelson, Robbins, Oik, Frazier​ ​1:56.86​ ​2016​
​5​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Schultz, Krahn, Sortor, Balcorn​ ​1:57.23​ ​2017​
​6​ ​Milan​ ​Cook, Kimbrell, Stripp, Williams​ ​1:57.73​ ​2020​
​7​ ​Kalamazoo​ ​Mahar, Milliken, Land, Rimes​ ​1:57.82​ ​2021​
​8​ ​Hillside​ ​Conn, Mroz, Moore, Bayer​ ​1:57.85​ ​2012​
​9​ ​Saline​ ​Yan, Lau, Aben, Winchester​ ​1:58.20​ ​2010​
​10​ ​Novi​ ​Dunn, Katulski, Fonda, Ducato​ ​1:58.33​ ​2017​
​11​ ​Grand Blanc​ ​Curtis, Quitos, Francis, Roth​ ​1:58.79​ ​2018​
​12​ ​Arthurs​ ​Livernois, Matusik, Raubolt, Truitt​ ​1:58.81​ ​2014​
​13​ ​Hartland​ ​Grasley, Barber, Pifer, Wisniewski​ ​1:58.95​ ​2018​
​14​ ​Adrian​ ​Norton, Goodson, Wagley, Roberts​ ​1:58.96​ ​2010​
​15​ ​Hartland​ ​Mince, Geheb, Pierzynski, Neid​ ​1:58.97​ ​2015​
​16​ ​Walled Lake​ ​Rosely, Scherz, Koechley, Boes​ ​1:59.04​ ​2016​
​17​ ​Saline​ ​Gupta, Miklosovic, Devaney, Mallon​ ​1:59.12​ ​2024​
​18​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Schultz, Waddington, Chalou, Quist​ ​1:59.14​ ​2014​
​19​ ​Hartland​ ​Harris, Barber, Pressley, Williams​ ​1:59.29​ ​2017​
​20​ ​Holt​ ​Hoerner, Richards, Jones, Coleman​ ​1:59.32​ ​2016​



​200 Freestyle​
​Record​ ​Rachel Green​ ​S. Lyon​ ​1:55.57​ ​2009​
​2​ ​Julia Tuinman​ ​Hillside​ ​1:56.09​ ​2019​
​3​ ​Annabelle Haberkorn​ ​Pathfinder​ ​1:56.58​ ​2017​
​4​ ​Kate Rogers​ ​Saline​ ​1:56.74​ ​2009​
​5​ ​Kate Rogers​ ​Saline​ ​1:56.83​ ​2010​
​6​ ​Sophia Tuinman​ ​Hillside​ ​1:57.15​ ​2016​
​7​ ​Madison Luther​ ​Saline​ ​1:57.21​ ​2015​
​8​ ​Mallory Comerford​ ​Plainwell​ ​1:58.23​ ​2011​
​9​ ​Rachel Green​ ​S. Lyon​ ​1:58.31​ ​2008​
​10​ ​Julia Tuinman​ ​Hillside​ ​1:58.36​ ​2018​
​11​ ​Jordyn Shipps​ ​Dewitt​ ​1:58.39​ ​2017​
​12​ ​Sophia, Tuinman​ ​Hillside​ ​1:58.44​ ​2015​
​13​ ​Madelyn Cislo​ ​Milan​ ​1:58.50​ ​2014​
​14​ ​Riley Nugent​ ​Plainwell​ ​1:58.75​ ​2018​
​15​ ​Angelina Sanna​ ​Saline​ ​1:58.98​ ​2020​
​16​ ​Laurel Wasiniak​ ​Meads Mill​ ​1:59.16​ ​2018​
​17​ ​Charlotte Schultz​ ​Mill Creek​ ​1:59.99​ ​2017​
​18​ ​Annette Schultz​ ​Mill Creek​ ​2:00.37​ ​2013​
​19​ ​Jimin Son​ ​Novi​ ​2:00.43​ ​2018​
​20​ ​Lizzy McKenna​ ​Milan​ ​2:00.80​ ​2016​

​100 IM​
​Record​ ​Sophia Tuinman​ ​Hillside​ ​1:01.04​ ​2016​
​2​ ​Lizzy Spears​ ​Saline​ ​1:01.08​ ​2014​
​3​ ​Amelia Hayes​ ​Saline​ ​1:01.14​ ​2018​
​4​ ​Piper Smith​ ​West Bloomfield​ ​1:01.60​ ​2024​
​5​ ​Emily Lau​ ​Saline​ ​1:01.79​ ​2009​
​6​ ​Bryce Scully​ ​Berkley​ ​1:01.80​ ​2020​
​7​ ​Kaylee Szymanski​ ​Bedford​ ​1:02.09​ ​2019​
​8​ ​Laura Westphal​ ​Hillside​ ​1:02.12​ ​2013​
​9​ ​Maddy Loniewski​ ​Hillside​ ​1:02.27​ ​2011​
​10​ ​Mackenzie O’Brien​ ​Williamston​ ​1:02.28​ ​2025​
​11​ ​Jennifer Wagley​ ​Adrian​ ​1:02.61​ ​2010​
​12​ ​Madison Mince​ ​Hartland​ ​1:02.67​ ​2015​
​13​ ​Megan Socha​ ​Saline​ ​1:02.93​ ​2019​
​14​ ​Bryn Cusack​ ​W. Bloomfield​ ​1:02.96​ ​2020​
​15​ ​Bryn Cusack​ ​W. Bloomfield​ ​1:03.19​ ​2021​
​16​ ​Gabriella Hestwood​ ​Parkside​ ​1:03.22​ ​2009​
​17​ ​Maddy Loniewski​ ​Hillside​ ​1:03.47​ ​2010​
​18​ ​Emma Israels​ ​EGR​ ​1:03.51​ ​2017​
​19*​ ​Meghan Pallet​ ​Plainwell​ ​1:03.69*​ ​2017​
​19*​ ​Jennifer Wagley​ ​Adrian​ ​1:03.69*​ ​2009​



​50 Free​
​Record​ ​Gabby Mainhardt​ ​Scranton​ ​24.86​ ​2018​
​2​ ​Ella Salenbien​ ​Adrian​ ​24.97​ ​2021​
​3​ ​Isabella Turner​ ​Chelsea​ ​24.97​ ​2018​
​4​ ​Maddie Collins​ ​Berkley​ ​25.08​ ​2021​
​5​ ​Savannah Flynn​ ​Davison​ ​25.24​ ​2025​
​6​ ​Kiera Luhrs​ ​Lincoln​ ​25.32​ ​2020​
​7​ ​Kayce McAllister​ ​Mill Creek​ ​25.36​ ​2023​
​8​ ​Grace Kao​ ​Okemos​ ​25.37​ ​2010​
​9​ ​Avalon Jones​ ​Holt​ ​25.38​ ​2016​
​10​ ​Alexis Nelson​ ​Chelsea​ ​25.41​ ​2016​
​11​ ​Lindy Schultz​ ​Bedford​ ​25.42​ ​2019​
​12​ ​Annabelle Williams​ ​Milan​ ​25.45​ ​2020​
​13​ ​Holly Durand​ ​Mill Creek​ ​25.45​ ​2018​
​14​ ​Molly Bender​ ​Allen Park​ ​25.47​ ​2013​
​15​ ​Paige Drazga​ ​S. Lyon​ ​25.49​ ​2007​
​16​ ​Skylar Karsarsky​ ​Lakeview​ ​25.53​ ​2024​
​17​ ​Marissa Harris​ ​Hartland​ ​25.57​ ​2017​
​18​ ​Lizzy Spears​ ​Saline​ ​25.62​ ​2013​
​19*​ ​Holly Durand​ ​Mill Creek​ ​25.66*​ ​2019​
​19*​ ​Lauren Truitt​ ​Arthurs​ ​25.66*​ ​2014​
​19*​ ​Lauren Daugherty​ ​Dexter​ ​25.66*​ ​2006​

​Diving​
​Record​ ​Mackenzie Crawford​ ​Milan​ ​270.75​ ​2015​
​2​ ​Mackenzie Crawford​ ​Milan​ ​266.10​ ​2014​
​3​ ​Amy Stevens​ ​Saline​ ​260.90​ ​2013​
​4​ ​Gracyn Segard​ ​Grandville​ ​256.70​ ​2015​
​5​ ​Lily Witte​ ​Mill Creek​ ​249.66​ ​2019​
​6​ ​Aubrey Yarger​ ​Delton Kellogg​ ​242.70​ ​2024​
​7​ ​Caroline Li​ ​Okemos​ ​237.70​ ​2018​
​8​ ​Gracie Sleeman​ ​Forest Hills NE​ ​237.40​ ​2015​
​9​ ​Amy Stevens​ ​Saline​ ​234.90​ ​2012​
​10​ ​Taylor Ford​ ​Saline​ ​233.85​ ​2007​
​11​ ​Anna McAllister​ ​Chelsea​ ​222.05​ ​2023​
​12​ ​Caroline Li​ ​Okemos​ ​220.60​ ​2019​
​13​ ​Lindi Jenkins​ ​Saline​ ​219.85​ ​2020​
​14​ ​Kim Jones​ ​Plainwell​ ​219.05​ ​2011​
​15​ ​Elise Jendritz​ ​N. Rockford​ ​217.50​ ​2015​
​16​ ​Alice English​ ​Saline​ ​217.10​ ​2019​
​17​ ​Taylor Hosein​ ​Milan​ ​216.35​ ​2012​
​18​ ​Claire Bauer​ ​Saline​ ​214.25​ ​2012​
​19​ ​Vivian Kinnard​ ​Mill Creek​ ​214.20​ ​2019​
​20​ ​Gracie Sleeman​ ​Forest Hills NE​ ​212.95​ ​2014​



​50 Butterfly​
​Record​ ​Mackenzie O’Brien​ ​Williamston​ ​26.64​ ​2025​
​2​ ​Madison Mince​ ​Hartland​ ​26.68​ ​2015​
​3​ ​Courtney Connolly​ ​Huron Valley​ ​26.81​ ​2015​
​4​ ​Gabriella Hestwood​ ​Parkside​ ​26.92​ ​2009​
​5​ ​Freyja Garbaccio​ ​Okemos​ ​27.22​ ​2013​
​6​ ​Emma Klotz​ ​S. Lyon​ ​27.26​ ​2021​
​7​ ​Lauren McNamara​ ​Simpson​ ​27.30​ ​2020​
​8​ ​Heather Kiger​ ​Milan​ ​27.33​ ​2008​
​9​ ​Samatha Graden​ ​Saline​ ​27.36​ ​2018​
​10​ ​Jennifer Wagley​ ​Adrian​ ​27.37​ ​2009​
​11​ ​Piper Smith​ ​West Bloomfield​ ​27.38​ ​2024​
​12*​ ​Emma Israels​ ​EGR​ ​27.39*​ ​2017​
​12*​ ​Alyssa Wager​ ​Harper Creek​ ​27.39*​ ​2016​
​14​ ​Lily Witte​ ​Mill Creek​ ​27.48​ ​2019​
​15​ ​Jennifer Wagley​ ​Adrian​ ​27.50​ ​2010​
​16​ ​Maddie Collins​ ​Berkley​ ​27.57​ ​2021​
​17​ ​Ellyse Conn​ ​Hillside​ ​27.58​ ​2012​
​18​ ​Avalon Jones​ ​Holt​ ​27.60​ ​2016​
​19​ ​Briana Schoenek​ ​Hillside​ ​27.61​ ​2009​
​20​ ​Skylar Katsarsky​ ​Lakeview​ ​27.71​ ​2024​

​100 Freestyle​
​Record​ ​Rachel Green​ ​S. Lyon​ ​53.73​ ​2009​
​2​ ​Gabby Mainhardt​ ​Scranton​ ​53.78​ ​2018​
​3​ ​Annette Schultz​ ​Mill Creek​ ​54.05​ ​2014​
​4​ ​Madison Luther​ ​Saline​ ​54.24​ ​2015​
​5​ ​Mallory Comerford​ ​Plainwell​ ​54.28​ ​2011​
​6​ ​Julia Tuinman​ ​Hillside​ ​54.43​ ​2019​
​7​ ​Kate Rogers​ ​Saline​ ​54.47​ ​2010​
​8​ ​Charlotte Schultz​ ​Mill Creek​ ​54.53​ ​2017​
​9​ ​Rachel Green​ ​S. Lyon​ ​54.55​ ​2008​
​10​ ​Katelyn McCullough​ ​Meads Mill​ ​54.77​ ​2015​
​11​ ​Sarah Conley​ ​Saline​ ​54.78​ ​2016​
​12​ ​Annabelle Haberkorn​ ​Pathfinder​ ​54.84​ ​2017​
​13​ ​Molly Bender​ ​Allen Park​ ​54.85​ ​2013​
​14​ ​Madelyn Cislo​ ​Milan​ ​55.09​ ​2014​
​15​ ​Isabella Turner​ ​Chelsea​ ​55.11​ ​2018​
​16​ ​Laurel Wasiniak​ ​Meads Mill​ ​55.29​ ​2018​
​17​ ​Julia Katulski​ ​Novi​ ​55.39​ ​2017​
​18​ ​Ella Salenbien​ ​Adrian​ ​55.40​ ​2021​
​19​ ​Hayley Staffen​ ​Allegan​ ​55.52​ ​2018​
​20​ ​Bryn Cusack​ ​W. Bloomfield​ ​55.55​ ​2020​



​200 Freestyle Relay​
​Record​ ​Saline​ ​Hayes, Ploutz-Snyder, Socha, Graden​ ​1:43.85​ ​2018​
​2​ ​Kalamazoo​ ​Milliken, Rimes, Land, Mahar​ ​1:44.68​ ​2021​
​3​ ​Adrian​ ​Robinson, Hess, Pino, Salenbien​ ​1:44.90​ ​2021​
​4​ ​Saline​ ​Aben, Arenas, Yan, Rogers​ ​1:45.44​ ​2010​
​5​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Steavenson, Taylor, Garwood, Edwards​ ​1:45.70​ ​2007​
​6​ ​Saline​ ​Kruse, Gerber, Honan, Luther​ ​1:45.91​ ​2015​
​7​ ​Milan​ ​Morelock, Frame, Ritchie, Cislo​ ​1:46.16​ ​2014​
​8*​ ​Saline​ ​Kermath, Klemptner, Luther, Spears​ ​1:46.19*​ ​2014​
​8*​ ​Saline​ ​Czyrka, Winchester, Frost, Lau​ ​1:46.19*​ ​2009​
​10​ ​Grand Blanc​ ​Francis, Grasso, Roth, Curtis​ ​1:46.34​ ​2018​
​11​ ​Dewitt​ ​Shipps, Janik, Seybert, Flannery​ ​1:46.57​ ​2017​
​12​ ​Scranton​ ​Schreiber, Bissett, Farmer, Geyer​ ​1:46.83​ ​2019​
​13​ ​Mona Shores​ ​Mckenna, Kohley, Johnson, Veldhouse​ ​1:46.99​ ​2017​
​14​ ​Harper Creek​ ​Laupp, Romel, Slayton, Cook​ ​1:47.53​ ​2024​
​15​ ​EGR​ ​Backus, Alguire, Gjorgjievski, Milnes​ ​1:47.55​ ​2018​
​16​ ​W.Bloomfield​ ​Conkey, Brager, Pratt, Smith​ ​1:47.71​ ​2023​
​17​ ​Hartland​ ​Baldus, Parks, Hunroe, Economu​ ​1:47.93​ ​2013​
​18​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Witte,Matos, Balcom, Durand​ ​1:48.33​ ​2018​
​19​ ​Okemos​ ​Williams, Manning, Przybylo, Garbaccio​ ​1:48.42​ ​2013​
​20​ ​Okemos​ ​Kao, Lurvey, Sattler, Dudley​ ​1:48.70​ ​2009​

​100 Backstroke​
​Record​ ​Amelia Hayes​ ​Saline​ ​57.17​ ​2018​
​2​ ​Jordyn Shipps​ ​Dewitt​ ​59.58​ ​2017​
​3​ ​Courtney Connolly​ ​Huron Valley​ ​59.79​ ​2015​
​4​ ​Kate Rogers​ ​Saline​ ​1:00.33​ ​2009​
​5​ ​Annette Schultz​ ​Mill Creek​ ​1:00.51​ ​2014​
​6​ ​Sophia Tuinman​ ​Hillside​ ​1:00.78​ ​2015​
​7​ ​Lindy Schultz​ ​Bedford​ ​1:00.86​ ​2019​
​8​ ​Elaina Malach​ ​Milan​ ​1:00.96​ ​2019​
​9​ ​Ellyse Conn​ ​Hillside​ ​1:01.15​ ​2012​
​10​ ​Erin Cameron​ ​Seahawks​ ​1:01.30​ ​2006​
​11​ ​Annette Schultz​ ​Mill Creek​ ​1:01.39​ ​2013​
​12​ ​Emma Klotz​ ​S. Lyon​ ​1:01.43​ ​2021​
​13​ ​Ellyse Conn​ ​Hillside​ ​1:01.67​ ​2011​
​14*​ ​Alivia Strickler​ ​Saline​ ​1:01.78​ ​2025​
​14*​ ​Katelyn McCullough​ ​Meads Mill​ ​1:01.78​ ​2015​
​16​ ​Lindsey Pajot​ ​Ore Creek​ ​1:01.89​ ​2010​
​17​ ​Bridgette Kamara​ ​Greenhills​ ​1:01.91​ ​2020​
​18​ ​Angelina Sanna​ ​Saline​ ​1:01.97​ ​2020​
​19​ ​Sophie Curtis​ ​Grand Blanc​ ​1:01.98​ ​2018​
​20​ ​Smantha Graden​ ​Saline​ ​1:02.04​ ​2018​



​100 Breaststroke​
​Record​ ​Savannah Flynn​ ​Davison​ ​1:06.36​ ​2025​
​2​ ​Maddy Loniewski​ ​Hillside​ ​1:07.74​ ​2011​
​3​ ​Kaylee Szymanski​ ​Bedford​ ​1:08.55​ ​2019​
​4​ ​Megan Socha​ ​Saline​ ​1:08.88​ ​2019​
​5​ ​Emily Lau​ ​Saline​ ​1:08.97​ ​2009​
​6​ ​Alexis Conkey​ ​West Bloomfield​ ​1:09.10​ ​2025​
​7​ ​Lizzy Spears​ ​Saline​ ​1:09.48​ ​2014​
​8​ ​Megan Socha​ ​Saline​ ​1:09.65​ ​2018​
​9​ ​Emma Enquist​ ​Bryant​ ​1:09.73​ ​2016​
​10​ ​Meghan Pallet​ ​Plainwell​ ​1:09.85​ ​2017​
​11​ ​Maddy Loniewski​ ​Hillside​ ​1:10.00​ ​2010​
​12​ ​Sarah Lohman​ ​Meads​​Mill​ ​1:10.13​ ​2010​
​13​ ​Cristina Czyrka​ ​Saline​ ​1:10.14​ ​2009​
​14​ ​Lauryn Kruse​ ​Saline​ ​1:10.17​ ​2015​
​15​ ​Mary-Kate Wayne​ ​Milan​ ​1:10.26​ ​2021​
​16​ ​Julia Katulski​ ​Novi​ ​1:10.41​ ​2017​
​17​ ​Rachel Waite​ ​Tecumseh​ ​1:10.77​ ​2009​
​18​ ​Ellie Brunty​ ​Saline​ ​1:10.79​ ​2020​
​19​ ​Lily Miklosovic​ ​Saline​ ​1:10.83​ ​2025​
​20​ ​Karlie Janik​ ​Novi​ ​1:11.12​ ​2016​

​400 Freestyle Relay​
​Record​ ​Saline​ ​Graden, Ploutz-Snyder, Socha, Hayes​ ​3:45.63​ ​2018​
​2​ ​Bedford​ ​Asselin, Pisanti, Schultz, Szymanski​ ​3:49.00​ ​2019​
​3​ ​Kalamazoo​ ​Milliken, Rimes, Land, Mahar​ ​3:49.10​ ​2021​
​4​ ​Saline​ ​Robinson, Kruse, Honan, Luther​ ​3:49.28​ ​2015​
​5​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Waters, Balcom, Witte, Schultz​ ​3:49.49​ ​2017​
​6​ ​Novi​ ​E. Fonda, A. Fonda, Son, Katulski​ ​3:49.57​ ​2017​
​7​ ​Saline​ ​Milham, Frost, Czyrka, Rogers​ ​3:50.32​ ​2009​
​8​ ​Hillside​ ​Scavnicky, Macaddino, Zayan, Westphal​ ​3:50.69​ ​2013​
​9​ ​Saline​ ​Mallon, Devaney, Strickler, Miklosovic​ ​3:51.51​ ​2025​
​10​ ​EGR​ ​Bart, Alguire, Gjorgjievski, Milnes​ ​3:51.80​ ​2018​
​11​ ​Hillside​ ​Moore, Bayer, Mroz, Conn​ ​3:52.66​ ​2012​
​12​ ​Saline​ ​Rogers, Winchester, McPherson, Lau​ ​3:52.75​ ​2010​
​13​ ​Mill Creek​ ​Westman, McGinnis, Kacmarek, Schultz​ ​3:52.93​ ​2013​
​14​ ​Hillside​ ​Loniewski, Pecora, Moore, Conn​ ​3:53.51​ ​2011​
​15*​ ​Dewitt​ ​Flannery, Seybert, Janik, Shipps​ ​3:53.81*​ ​2017​
​15*​ ​Milan​ ​Cislo, Frame, Ritchie, Morelock​ ​3:53.81*​ ​2014​
​17​ ​S. Lyon​ ​Bischoff, Abernethy, Dunnuck, Gravell​ ​3:53.87​ ​2013​
​18​ ​Allegan​ ​Houser, Brown, Dean, Staffen​ ​3:54.33​ ​2018​
​19​ ​Holt​ ​Jones, Coleman, Richards, Hoerner​ ​3:54.34​ ​2016​
​20​ ​Chelsea​ ​Nelson, Franzier, Prodin, Olk​ ​3:55.31​ ​2016​


